

Liquidity coverage ratio (LCR) : First Quarter of Fiscal Year Ended March 2022

<Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank, Limited>

[Consolidated, International standard]

(In million yen, %, the number of data)

Item		Current Quarter		Prior Quarter	
High-Quality Liquid Assets (1)					
1	Total high-quality liquid assets (HQLA)	18,228,161		18,052,471	
Cash Outflows (2)		TOTAL UNWEIGHTED VALUE	TOTAL WEIGHTED VALUE	TOTAL UNWEIGHTED VALUE	TOTAL WEIGHTED VALUE
2	Cash outflows related to unsecured retail funding	18,215,935	866,917	18,100,666	856,663
3	of which, Stable deposits	807,178	24,215	797,884	23,936
4	of which, Less stable deposits	8,394,781	842,702	8,296,160	832,727
5	Cash outflows related to unsecured wholesale funding	12,034,498	9,405,539	13,364,313	10,430,071
6	of which, Qualifying operational deposits	—	—	—	—
7	of which, Cash outflows related to unsecured wholesale funding other than qualifying operational deposits and debt securities	9,280,623	6,651,664	10,467,313	7,533,071
8	of which, Debt securities	2,753,875	2,753,875	2,897,000	2,897,000
9	Cash outflows related to secured funding, etc.		80,141		108,049
10	Cash outflows related to derivative transactions, etc. funding programs, credit and liquidity facilities	6,425,368	1,603,162	6,459,374	1,611,852
11	of which, Cash outflows related to derivative transactions, etc.	340,517	340,517	346,926	346,926
12	of which, Cash outflows related to funding programs	—	—	—	—
13	of which, Cash outflows related to credit and liquidity facilities	6,084,851	1,262,645	6,112,448	1,264,926
14	Cash outflows related to contractual funding obligations, etc.	553,708	392,677	428,703	226,079
15	Cash outflows related to contingencies	11,277,089	23,356	11,362,848	21,699
16	Total cash outflows		12,371,792		13,254,413
Cash Inflows (3)		TOTAL UNWEIGHTED VALUE	TOTAL WEIGHTED VALUE	TOTAL UNWEIGHTED VALUE	TOTAL WEIGHTED VALUE
17	Cash inflows related to secured lending, etc.	49,869	—	75,135	—
18	Cash inflows related to collection of loans, etc.	3,105,968	2,376,011	2,938,462	2,068,627
19	Other cash inflows	553,629	275,008	645,441	264,966
20	Total cash inflows	3,709,466	2,651,019	3,659,038	2,333,593
Consolidated Liquidity Coverage Ratio (4)					
21	Total HQLA allowed to be included in the calculation		18,228,161		18,052,471
22	Net cash outflows		9,720,773		10,920,820
23	Consolidated liquidity coverage ratio (LCR)		187.5		165.3
24	The number of data used to calculate the average value		61		60